2 25th May, 2016 8 7

3 8th August, 2016 8 7

4 9th November, 2016 7 6

5 13th February, 2017 7 5

6 27th March, 2017 7 4

The details of equity shares of ` 2/- each held by Directors of 
the Company as on 31st March, 2017 are: (a) Mr. Rahul Khosla – 
2,35,718 (Two Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and 
Eighteen) shares (b) Mr. Ashwani Windlass – 1,62,850 (One Lakh 
Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty) shares, (c) Mr. Mohit 
Talwar – 35,438 (Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty 
Eight) shares and (d) Mrs. Tara Singh Vachani – 1,00,000 (One Lakh) 
shares.

How do we make sure our board is effective?
The calendar for the Board and Committee meetings is fixed 
in advance for the whole year, along with significant agenda 

items. At least one Board meeting is held within 45 days from

[...]

Chandigarh vide its Order dated 14th December, 2015, following 
directors were entitled to receive stock options,  proportionate 
to the unvested stock options held by them in Max Financial 
Services Limited as of Effective Date:

•	� Mr. Rahul Khosla - 19,46,278 (Nineteen Lakh Forty Six 
Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Eight)

•	� Mr. Mohit Talwar   -	5,22,282 (Five Lakh Twenty Two 
Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Two) 

Further, during FY 2017, the Company granted 25,394 
(Twenty Five Thousand Three hundred and Ninety Four) 
stock options to Mr. Mohit Talwar, Managing Director on 9th 
November, 2016 entitling him to receive 25,394 (Twenty Five 
Thousand Three hundred and Ninety Four) equity shares of 
` 2/- (Rupees Two Only) at an exercise price of ` 2/- (Rupees Two 
Only) per equity share with a graded vesting over a four year period.  
No other Director was granted any stock options during FY 2017.

The performance evaluation procedure for Directors is detailed

[...]

Scheme of Arrangement, the shares of the Company were listed 
with NSE and BSE effective July 14, 2016.

During the year under review, 2,86,050 equity shares of Rs.2/- each 
were allotted for cash under the ‘Max India Employee Stock Plan 2016’.

The Paid up capital of the Company as on March 31, 2017 was 
Rs. 53,45,40,098/- (Rupees Fifty three crores forty five lacs forty 
thousand and ninety eight only) comprising of 26,72,70,049 
equity shares of Rs. 2 each. 

Further, your Company allotted 9,20,400 equity shares of Rs.2/- 
each for cash under the aforesaid Stock Plan post March 31, 2017 
till the date of the Directors’ report i.e. August 11, 2017